

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607-2236 (510) 879-1940 510 627-9440 eFax 711 TTY/TDD boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 10-2833 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - Ellen Salazar -

Mandela High School

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 1/3/2011 In control: Teaching and Learning Committee

On agenda: Final action: 1/12/2011

Enactment date: 1/12/2011 Enactment #: 11-0021

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and Ellen

Salazar, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 166 hours of service of accountability and compliance with the California Partnership Academy Grant requirements; provide curriculum development and monitoring for career technical education courses; coordinate, plan and place student interns and maintain contact with internship providers as well as mentoring relationships with corresponding establishment of adult relationships with the Academy; work with the MLPSA Advisory Board and the Principal to ensure that funds are properly used to satisfy grant requirements and to ensure that Academy needs are aligned with school and District student achievement goals at Mandela High School, for the period December 1, 2010 through June 30, 2011, in an amount not to exceed

\$9,960.00.

Sponsors: Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 10-2833 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - ELLEN SALAZAR - MANDELA HIGH

SCHOOL

Contact: Robin.Glover@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/12/2011	1	Board of Education		
1/3/2011	1	Teaching and Learning Committee	Recommended Favorably	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and Ellen Salazar, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 166 hours of service of accountability and compliance with the California Partnership Academy Grant requirements; provide curriculum development and monitoring for career technical education courses; coordinate, plan and place student interns and maintain contact with internship providers as well as mentoring relationships with corresponding establishment of adult relationships with the Academy; work with the MLPSA Advisory Board and the Principal to ensure that funds are properly used to satisfy grant requirements and to ensure that Academy needs are aligned with school and District student achievement goals at Mandela High School, for the period December 1, 2010 through June 30, 2011, in an amount not to exceed \$9,960.00.
[Enter body here.]